OP \$40.00 3039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.O. Jones LLC		I10/30/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burrito Brothers, LLC
Street Address:	969 State Street
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06510
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039422	C.O.JONES BALLSY MEXICAN CUISINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Curcio

Address Line 1: DeLio & Peterson, LLC
Address Line 2: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BURR400001000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Curcio
Signature:	/Robert Curcio/
Signature:	/Robert Curcio/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0264

900147211

Date:	11/09/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=burr400001000asgn_200911091450 source=burr400001000asgn_200911091450	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0265 DOCKET: BURR400001000

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C.O. Jones LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of

business at 969 State Street, New Haven, CT 06510, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the service mark C.O. JONES

BALLSY MEXICAN CUISINE which has been registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,039,422, registered January 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Burrito Brothers, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business

at 969 State Street, New Haven, CT 06510, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring said service mark and the respective registration thereof, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said service mark and registration set forth above, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the said service mark and registration and

including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said service mark and

registration with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the

date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK

4093 FRAME: 0266

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor ha	s hereunto caused this instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer this 30th day	of Octob an , 2009.
	Name: Robert Potter
	Title: Owner/Member
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	ss: New Haven
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
Potter, to me known and known to me to be	2009, before me appeared Robert ethe Owner/Member of C.O. Jones LLC, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act
	Notary Public Barchon
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0267